INCH-POUND
MIL-DTL-25708D
AMENDMENT 1
1 October 2001

## DETAIL SPECIFICATION

## ANTENNA, BLADE, L-BAND, GENERAL SPECIFICATION FOR

This amendment forms a part of MIL-DTL-25708D, dated 23 July 1999, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

Comment box: Delete "3990 East Broad St." and substitute "P.O. Box 3990".

PAGES 2 THROUGH 17

Delete page headings and replace with "MIL-DTL-25708D".

PAGE 3

Paragraph 3.6.5: Delete "between 16 and 19 dB" and substitute "between 16 and 19 dB (ie.,  $17.5 \pm 1.5$  dB)".

PAGE 4

Paragraph 3.9: Delete "AT-741B/A (if applicable)"; delete "contract" from second sentence; and delete "Contract DLA XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX.".

PAGE 7

Paragraph 4.4.2.1: Second line delete "preparing activity" and substitute "qualifying activity".

PAGE 8

Paragraph 4.5.4: Insert the following between the 6th and the 7th sentences: "The attenuation measurement system shall have an accuracy of 0.01 dB per dB or better".

PAGE 16

Paragraph 6.4: Delete "Preparing activity" and substitute "qualifying activity". Delete "3990 East Broad St." and substitute "P.O. Box 3990".

PAGE 17

Document title: Delete and replace with "STANDARDIZATION DOCUMENT IMPROVEMENT PROPOSAL".

DOCUMENT DATE: Delete and replace with "23 July 1999".

Custodians: Preparing activity:

Army - CR DLA - CC

Navy - AS

Air Force - 11 (Project No. 5985-1243)

DLA - CC

Reviewing activities:

Army - AV

Air Force - 99

AMSC N/A 1 of 1 FSC 5985